S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Venture Measurement Company LLC VMC Acquisition Company LLC Name: Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:\_150 Venture Blve. Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Spartanburg State: SC Zip: 29306 Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Comp. Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Comp. Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No representative designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

(No address of es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: \_\_3/29/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 26,342 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 337,669 564,845 625,300 690.537 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 28 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Robert C. Collins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 715.00 Internal Address: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, ✓ Enclosed KISSELLE, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If miscalculated, charge any additional ees or credit any over payment to our account. 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 4390 Street Address: 50-0852 City:\_Troy Zip:48099-4390 State: MI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robert C. Collins Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 05/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000096 337669 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0794

## Continuation TM Recordation Cover Sheet 4B Continued

Pg. 2

Trademark No.(s): 854,383	1,011,907	1,016,289	1,031,085	1,075,850
1,091,273	1,356,359	1,369,876	1,418,242	1,429,970
1,518,784	1,558,804	1,846,627	1,871,864	1,916,190
2,183,342	2,246,536	2,257,659	2,297,515	2,530,186
2,548,603	2,576,445	2,601,493		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0795

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 03/31/2004 FILED 03:46 PM 03/31/2004

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 040237775 - 3756534 FILE TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VMC ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") is VMC Acquisition Company LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Venture Measurement Company LLC.

3. The effective time of the amendment shall be upon the acceptance of this certificate of amendment by the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Executed on March 29, 2004

ames H. Ditkoff, Vice President

VDCNT1/Client/205100/0144/7446,caf.VMC Cartificate of Amendment LLC Formation.doc

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0796